

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 911

Sponsor:

Printer's No. 1687

1 Amend Bill, page 23, line 8, by striking out "COMMISSIONER"
2 and inserting

3 executive

4 Amend Bill, page 23, line 9, by striking out ", OR A HOME
5 RULE EQUIVALENT"

6 Amend Bill, page 24, lines 2 through 5, by striking out all
7 of lines 2 through 4 and "(VI)" in line 5 and inserting

8 (iii)

9 Amend Bill, page 24, lines 6 through 14, by striking out all
10 of said lines

11 Amend Bill, page 24, lines 21 and 22, by striking out "PUBLIC
12 TRANSPORTATION ASSOCIATION" and inserting

13 Fire and Emergency Services Institute

14 Amend Bill, page 25, line 19, by striking out "(B)(2)" and
15 inserting

16 (b)(2)(iii), (iv), (v), (viii), (ix) and (x)

17 Amend Bill, page 26, line 12, by striking out "THE" and
18 inserting

19 Except a member appointed under (b)(2)(i), (ii), (vi) or
20 (vii), the

21 Amend Bill, page 32, line 5, by striking out the bracket
22 before "exercise"

23 Amend Bill, page 32, line 6, by striking out the bracket

1 after "chapter" and inserting

2 or may

3 Amend Bill, page 32, lines 19 through 30; page 33, lines 1
4 through 3; by striking out all of said lines on said pages

5 Amend Bill, page 38, lines 21 and 22, by striking out "return
6 the plan and"

7 Amend Bill, page 38, line 22, by inserting after

8 "recommendation"

9 and may return the plan

10 Amend Bill, page 46, by inserting between lines 22 and 23

11 (6) Funds remaining in a State or county 911 fund prior
12 to the effective date of this section shall only be used for
13 purposes relating to the operation of 911 systems.

14 Amend Bill, page 48, lines 12 through 20, by striking out all
15 of said lines and inserting

16 (7) Each VoIP provider shall collect the uniform 911
17 surcharge for the number of VoIP service lines for which the
18 VoIP provider has enabled the capacity for simultaneous
19 outbound calls regardless of actual usage.

20 (8) Each VoIP provider that remits the surcharge shall
21 certify the accuracy of the remittance annually as required
22 using agency procedures and forms.

23 Amend Bill, page 94, line 15, by striking out "the
24 Pennsylvania State Police and"

25 Amend Bill, page 94, lines 17 and 18, by striking out all of
26 line 17 and "DISPATCH POINT" in line 18

27 Amend Bill, page 94, line 30; page 95, lines 1 and 2; by
28 striking out "AND EACH" in line 30 on page 94, all of line 1 and
29 "POINT" in line 2 on page 95

30 Amend Bill, page 95, lines 5 through 8, by striking out all
31 of lines 5 through 7 and "(4)" in line 8 and inserting

32 (3)

1 Amend Bill, page 95, lines 10 through 12, by striking out all
2 of lines 10 and 11 and "(6)" in line 12 and inserting

3 (4)

4 Amend Bill, page 95, line 14, by striking out "(7)" and
5 inserting

6 (5)

7 Amend Bill, page 95, lines 16 through 24, by striking out all
8 of said lines

9 Amend Bill, page 96, line 5, by striking out ", the
10 Pennsylvania State Police"

11 Amend Bill, page 96, lines 8 and 9, by striking out "DECEMBER
12 31, 2015" and inserting

13 March 31, 2016